
Title VI Grantees in Oregon 
(Updated 8/16/19) 

 
The Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians 
PO Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
Title VI Director:  Anita Bailor 
Coordinator: unfilled 
541-444-2532 x1220  
anitab@ctsi.nsn.us  
 
The Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians and Coquille 
PO Box 2000 
3757 Hwy 101 
Florence, OR 97401 
Title VI Director:  Doug Morrison 
541-997-6685 
dmorrison@ctclusi.org 
 
The Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde 
9615 Grand Ronde Rd. 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 
Title VI Director:  Peggy Shaver 
503-879-2016 
peggy.shaver@grandronde.org 
 
The Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation  
PO Box 160 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
Title VI Director:  Julie Taylor 
Coordinator: Clifford Stanger  
Cliffordstanger@yellowhawk.org  
JulieTaylor@ctuir.org  
 
The Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
PO Box C 
2331 High Lookee 
Warm Springs, OR 97761 
541-533-3313 
Title VI Director:  Lucille Schuster 
lucille.schuster@wstribes.org 
Elder Wellness Team Leader: Wilson Wewa and Berlyn Yazzie Jr. 
wilson.wewa@wstribes.org  
Berlin.yazzie@wstribes.org  
 
The Klamath Tribes 
PO Box 436 
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
Title VI Director:  Aryel Harrington 
541-783-2219 x119 
Aryel.Harrington@klamathtribes.com  
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Elder Outreach:  Lahoma Schonchin 
541-183-2764 x108 
Lahoma.Schonchin@klamath.com  
 
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 
2371 NE Stephens St, Suite 100 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
Title VI Director:  Adrionna Brim 
541-677-5575 
Abrim@cowcreek.com  
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